SMBJ33CD-M3/H Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number SMBJ33CD-M3/H-DG
Manufacturer Vishay General Semiconductor - Diodes Division
Manufacturer Product Number SMBJ33CD-M3/H
Description TVS DIODE 33VWM 52.5VC DO214AA
Detailed Description 52.5V Clamp 11.5A Ipp Tvs Diode Surface Mount DO
-214AA (SMBJ)

LEAKAGE
AT VWM
ID (μA) (2)
MAXIMUM
PEAK PULSE
SURGE
CURRENT
IPPM (A) (3)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
AT IPPM
 VC (V)UNI BI MIN. MAX.
(+)SMBJ5.0D 6AA 6AA 6.50 6.97 10 5.0 500 65.9 9.1
(+)SMBJ6.0D 6AB 6AB 6.77 7.27 10 6.0 500 58.9 10.2
(+)SMBJ6.5D 6AC 6AC 7.33 7.87 10 6.5 300 54.5 11.0
(+)SMBJ7.0D 6AD 6AD 7.90 8.48 10 7.0 150 50.8 11.8
(+)SMBJ7.5D 6AE 6AE 8.46 9.08 1.0 7.5 75 47.2 12.7
(+)SMBJ8.0D 6AF 6AF 9.03 9.69 1.0 8.0 35 44.8 13.4
(+)SMBJ8.5D 6AG 6AG 9.57 10.3 1.0 8.5 15 42.2 14.3
(+)SMBJ9.0D 6AH 6AH 10.2 10.9 1.0 9.0 5.0 39.7 15.1
(+)SMBJ10D 6AK 6AK 11.3 12.1 1.0 10 2.0 35.9 16.7
(+)SMBJ11D 6AL 6AL 12.4 13.3 1.0 11 2.0 33.5 17.9
(+)SMBJ12D 6AM 6AM 13.5 14.5 1.0 12 2.0 30.6 19.6
(+)SMBJ13D 6AN 6AN 14.6 15.7 1.0 13 0.5 28.3 21.2
(+)SMBJ14D 6AP 6AP 15.8 17.0 1.0 14 0.5 26.2 22.9
(+)SMBJ15D 6AQ 6AQ 17.0 18.2 1.0 15 0.5 25.0 24.0
(+)SMBJ16D 6AR 6AR 18.1 19.4 1.0 16 0.5 23.4 25.6
(+)SMBJ17D 6AS 6AS 19.2 20.6 1.0 17 0.5 22.1 27.2
(+)SMBJ18D 6AT 6AT 20.3 21.8 1.0 18 0.5 20.8 28.8
(+)SMBJ20D 6AU 6AU 22.5 24.2 1.0 20 0.5 18.8 32.0
(+)SMBJ22D 6AV 6AV 24.8 26.6 1.0 22 0.5 17.1 35.1
(+)SMBJ24D 6AW 6AW 27.1 29.1 1.0 24 0.5 15.6 38.4
(+)SMBJ26D 6AX 6AX 29.3 31.5 1.0 26 0.5 14.5 41.6
(+)SMBJ28D 6AY 6AY 31.6 33.9 1.0 28 0.5 13.4 44.7
(+)SMBJ30D 6AZ 6AZ 33.8 36.3 1.0 30 0.5 12.6 47.7
(+)SMBJ33D 6BA 6BA 37.3 40.0 1.0 33 0.5 11.5 52.5
(+)SMBJ36D 6BB 6BB 40.6 43.6 1.0 36 0.5 10.5 57.3
(+)SMBJ40D 6BC 6BC 45.1 48.4 1.0 40 0.5 9.43 63.6
(+)SMBJ43D 6BD 6BD 48.5 52.1 1.0 43 0.5 8.76 68.5
(+)SMBJ45D 6BE 6BE 50.8 54.5 1.0 45 0.5 8.40 71.6
(+)SMBJ48D 6BF 6BF 54.1 58.1 1.0 48 0.5 7.90 76.3
(+)SMBJ51D 6BG 6BG 57.6 61.8 1.0 51 0.5 7.40 81.2
(+)SMBJ54D 6BH 6BH 60.9 65.4 1.0 54 0.5 7.00 85.9
(+)SMBJ58D 6BK 6BK 65.4 70.2 1.0 58 0.5 6.50 92.3
(+)SMBJ60D 6BL 6BL 67.7 72.7 1.0 60 0.5 6.28 95.5
(+)SMBJ64D 6BM 6BM 72.2 77.5 1.0 64 0.5 5.88 102
(+)SMBJ70D 6BN 6BN 79.0 84.8 1.0 70 0.5 5.40 111
(+)SMBJ75D 6BP 6BP 84.6 90.8 1.0 75 0.5 5.06 119
(+)SMBJ78D 6BQ 6BQ 88.1 94.4 1.0 78 0.5 4.86 124
(+)SMBJ85D 6BR 6BR 95.7 103 1.0 85 0.5 4.46 135
(+)SMBJ90D 6BS 6BS 102 109 1.0 90 0.5 4.17 144
(+)SMBJ100D 6BT 6BT 113 121 1.0 100 0.5 3.77 159
(+)SMBJ110D 6BU 6BU 124 133 1.0 110 0.5 3.45 174
(+)SMBJ120D 6BV 6BV 135 145 1.0 120 0.5 3.15 190
(+)SMBJ130D 6BW - 146 157 1.0 130 0.5 2.94 206
(+)SMBJ150D 6BX - 170 182 1.0 150 0.5 2.53 239
(+)SMBJ160D 6BY - 181 194 1.0 160 0.5 2.34 256
(+)SMBJ170D 6BZ - 192 206 1.0 170 0.5 2.23 270
SMBJ188D 6CA - 212 228 1.0 188 0.5 2.03 301
SMBJ33CD-M3/H Vishay General Semiconductor - Diodes Division TVS DIODE 33VWM 52.5VC DO214AA
SMBJ5.0D thru SMBJ188D, SMBJ5.0CD thru SMBJ120CD
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor